UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)*

ICC Holdings, Inc.

Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities)

44931Q104 (CUSIP Number)

R. Kevin Clinton 6410 Oakencliffe Lane East Lansing, Michigan 48823 Telephone: 517-204-2857 (Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

September 7, 2018 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G, to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of \$\$240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box.

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See §240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
	R. Kevin Clinton
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (see instructions) (a) (b)
3	SEC USE ONLY
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (see instructions)
	PF
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
	United States
	7 SOLE VOTING POWER
	76.459
NUMBER OF	
CHADEC	⁸ SHARED VOTING POWER
SHARES BENEFICALLY	
	0
	9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
OWNED BY EACH	76,459
REPORTING PERSON	¹⁰ SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
WITH	
	0
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
	76,459
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)
	2.2%
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)
	IN

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
	Marilyn J. Clinton
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (see instructions) (a) \Box (b) \Box
3	SEC USE ONLY
5	SEC USE ONET
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (see instructions)
	PF
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)
C	
0	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
	United States
	7 SOLE VOTING POWER
	376,000
NUMBER OF	
SHARES	8 SHARED VOTING POWER
BENEFICALLY	
	9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
OWNED BY	
EACH	376,000
REPORTING	10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
PERSON WITH	
WIIII	0
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
	376,000
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)
	10.7%
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)
	IN

The Reporting Persons are filing this Amendment No. 1 to the Schedule 13D ("Amendment No. 1") to amend and supplement the original Schedule 13D filed on April 17, 2017 (the "13D Filing"). The purpose of this Amendment No. 1 is to expand and supplement the Reporting Persons' disclosures under Items 3, 5 and 7 to reflect the sale of shares of common stock on September 7, 2018 pursuant to a stock purchase agreement, dated August 31, 2018 (the "Stock Purchase Agreement"), with ICC Holdings, Inc. Capitalized terms used and not defined in this Amendment No. 1 have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the 13D Filing. Except as specifically amended and supplemented by this Amendment No. 1, the 13D Filing remains in full force and effect.

Item 3. Source or Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Item 3 is hereby amended to add the following paragraph:

The Reporting Persons sold 147,541 shares of Common Stock to the Issuer for an aggregate purchase price of \$2,250,000.25 (\$15.25 per share) pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement. As of the date hereof, the Reporting Persons hold 452,459 shares of Common Stock.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

Items 5 (a) - (c) are hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

(a) - (c)

The Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own, in the aggregate, 452,459 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 12.9% of the Issuer's issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock, based on 3,500,000 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer issued and outstanding as of August 9,2018, as set forth in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended June 30, 2018, filed with the SEC on August 14, 2018.

Mr. Clinton, through his individual retirement account ("IRA"), has the sole power to vote or direct the vote and the power to dispose or direct the disposition of 76,459 shares of Common Stock. Mrs. Clinton, as trustee of (1) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Avery Anne Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (2) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Connor Richard Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (3) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Colleen Casey Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (4) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Ryan Kevin Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (4) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Ryan Kevin Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (3) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Colleen Casey Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (4) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Ryan Kevin Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (3) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Colleen Casey Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (4) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Ryan Kevin Clinton under agreement dated December 13, 2012, (3) R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Solution of 376,000 shares of Common Stock. In addition, the Reporting Persons expect to consult with each other regarding voting and disposition of shares.

No transactions were effected in the Common Stock within the past 60 days by the Reporting Persons except for the acquisition described in Item 3.

- Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits.
- Exhibit 1 Joint Filing Agreement
- Exhibit 2 Purchase Agreement dated September 7, 2016, incorporated by reference to the Issuer's Form S-1 filed on October 13, 2016, as amended (SEC File No. 333-214081).

Exhibit 3 Stock Purchase Agreement, dated August 31, 2018, by and between ICC Holdings, Inc. and certain entities and individuals identified on Annex A thereto.

CUSIP No. 44931Q104 CUSIP No. 44931Q104

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

/s/ R. Kevin Clinton

Date: September 12, 2018

R. Kevin Clinton

CUSIP No. 44931Q104

Joint Filing Agreement

The undersigned hereby agree that the statements on Amendment No. 1 to the Schedule 13D, dated as of the date hereof (the "Statement"), with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of ICC Holdings, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, is, and any amendments thereto executed by each of us shall be, filed on behalf of each of us pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and that this Joint Filing Agreement shall be included as an exhibit to the Statement and each such amendment. Each of the undersigned agrees to be responsible for the timely filing of the Schedule 13D and any amendments thereto, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning itself contained therein. This Joint Filing Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Joint Filing Agreement as of the 12th day of September, 2018.

/s/ R. Kevin Clinton

/s/ Marilyn J. Clinton

R. Kevin Clinton

Marilyn J. Clinton

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated the 31st day of August, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between ICC Holdings, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company"), and each of the entities or individuals identified on Annex A (individually a "Seller" and collectively the "Sellers").

The Company desires to repurchase 196,721 shares (the "Shares") of its common stock, \$0.01 par value per share (the "Common Stock"), from Sellers for the consideration and under the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises herein made, and in consideration of the representations, warranties, agreements and covenants herein, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Sale and Purchase</u>.

(a) For the consideration set forth below, Sellers shall sell, assign, and transfer to the Company on the fourth business day following the date the last of the conditions precedent identified in clause (c) hereof to occur (the "Settlement Date") the Shares free and clear of all security interests, pledges, mortgages, liens, charges, encumbrances, adverse claims, restrictions, or other burdens or encumbrances of any kind ("Encumbrances").

(b) As consideration for the purchase of the Shares, the Company agrees to purchase the Shares from Sellers and shall pay to Sellers on the Settlement Date a purchase price of \$15.25 per share, or an aggregate purchase price of \$2,999,995.25, payable by wire transfer in immediately available funds on the Settlement Date. On the Settlement Date, each Seller shall deliver to the Company such assignments or instruments of conveyance and transfer, in form and substance satisfactory to the Company and its counsel, as shall be effective to vest in the Company all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Shares.

(c) The obligations of the Company to consummate the transactions contemplated hereunder are subject to the fulfillment, prior to or on the Settlement Date, of the following conditions:

(i) no judgment, injunction, decree or other legal restraint shall be outstanding, nor shall any action, suit, claim, investigation or other legal proceeding be pending that would reasonably be expected to prohibit, or have the effect of rendering unachievable, the consummation of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement; and

(ii) all consents and approvals of the Illinois Insurance Department and any other regulatory body or agency necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Agreement shall have been obtained and all notice and waiting periods required by law to pass after receipt of such approvals or consents shall have passed.

1

(d) The closing of the purchase and sale described in this Section 1 shall be held at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time on the Settlement Date at the offices of Stevens & Lee, 620 Freedom Business Center, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, or such other time and place as may be agreed to by the parties hereto.

2. Acknowledgment. Each Seller acknowledges that the Company intends to announce results of operations for the guarter ended June 30, 2018 in accordance with its normal disclosure practices. Each Seller understands and acknowledges that it is possible that such announcement may affect the price of the Common Stock, either positively or negatively, and the Company makes no representations or warranties concerning such event, or its potential impact on the market price of the Common Stock at any given time. Each Seller acknowledges that it is experienced, sophisticated and knowledgeable in trading of securities of public companies and that each Seller has been given the opportunity to seek any information and ask any questions of the Company which it deems necessary in order to make an informed decision with respect to the sale of the Common Stock. Each Seller represents that it has, based on such information as it deemed adequate and appropriate, made its own independent investigation and evaluation of the financial condition of the Company and the value of the Common Stock without any reliance on the Company. To the extent of any conflict between this Agreement and the Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement"), among the Company, Illinois Casualty Company and certain investors, including the Sellers, exists, the Company and each Seller agree that (a) the restrictions on transfer on the Owned Shares by the Sellers pursuant to the Purchase Agreement are waived in order to effect the purchase and sale contemplated by this Agreement and (b) this Agreement does not constitute a breach of any provision of the Purchase Agreement.

3. <u>Representations and Warranties of Sellers and Buyer</u>. Each Seller represents and warrants to the Company that (a) Seller is the sole beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock set forth on Annex A next to its name ("Owned Shares"); (b) other than Sellers, no person has a right to acquire or direct the disposition of, or holds a proxy or other right to vote or direct the vote of, any of the Shares; (c) Seller has good and valid title to the Owned Shares, free and clear of any Encumbrances; (d) the sale by Seller of the Owned Shares against receipt of payment to Seller under this Agreement will transfer to the Company good and valid title to the Owned Shares, free and clear of all Encumbrances; (e) Seller is not insolvent and will not be rendered insolvent by reason of the sale by Seller of the Owned Shares; and (f) this Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by Seller and constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of Seller enforceable against Seller in accordance with its terms.

The Company represents and warrants to Sellers that this Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Company and constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of the Company enforceable against the Company in accordance with its terms.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania applicable

to contracts executed in and to be performed in that state and without regard to any applicable conflicts of law.

5. <u>Specific Performance</u>. The parties hereto agree that irreparable damage would occur if any provision of this Agreement were not performed in accordance with the terms hereof and that any party shall be entitled to specific performance of the terms hereof, in addition to any other remedy to which they are entitled at law or in equity.

6. <u>Non-Assignment</u>. Neither the Company nor the Sellers may assign any rights such party may have relating to the Shares or this Agreement without the prior written consent of the other party.

7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile or e-mail transmission) in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

8. <u>Survival of Acknowledgement and Representations and</u> <u>Warranties</u>. The acknowledgement and the representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the closing of the transaction contemplated herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the Effective Date set forth above.

Company:

ICC HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Arron K. Sutherland President and Chief Executive Officer

4

Sellers:

R. Kevin Clinton, IRA

R. Kevin Clinton, an adult individual

R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Avery Anne Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012

By: Name: Marilyn J. Clinton

Title: Trustee

R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Colleen Casey Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012

By: Name: Marilyn J. Clinton

Title: Trustee

R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Connor Richard Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012

By: Name: Marilyn J. Clinton

Title: Trustee

R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Ryan Kevin Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012

By:

Name: Marilyn J. Clinton

Title: Trustee

Clifford T. Flood IRA, Oppenheimer & Co., Cust.

Clifford T. Flood, an adult individual

<u>Appendix A</u>

Name of Entity or Individual	Shares of Common Stock
R. Kevin Clinton, IRA	73,541
R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Avery Anne Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012	18,500
R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Colleen Casey Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012	18,500
R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Connor Richard Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012	18,500
R. Kevin Clinton Irrevocable Trust for Ryan Kevin Clinton u/a/d December 13, 2012	18,500
Clifford T. Flood IRA, Oppenheimer & Co., Cust.	49,180

6